Spectrum Charter School 4369 Northern Pike Monroeville, PA 15146

Board of Trustees Policy 226.1

STUDENT RIGHTS POLICY

This policy sets forth guidelines by which student rights are to be determined consistent with law at the Spectrum Charter School ("Charter School").

The Board has the authority and responsibility to establish reasonable rules and regulations for the conduct and deportment of students of the Charter School. At the same time, no student shall be deprived of equal treatment and equal access to the educational program, due process, a presumption of innocence, and free expression and association in accordance with these guidelines.

Attendant upon the rights established for each student are certain responsibilities, which include respect for the rights of others, obedience to properly constituted school authority and compliance with the rules and regulations of the Charter School.

The Chief Executive Officer shall develop and promulgate administrative procedures consistent with law and Board policy and to ensure that student rights under varying conditions are properly described. Such procedures shall be reviewed and updated when required.

TO THE EXTENT THAT ANYTHING IN THIS POLICY COULD BE CONSTRUED TO CONFLICT WITH APPLICABLE STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAWS, THE APPLICABLE STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAWS CONTROL. THIS POLICY IS NOT INTENDED TO CONFLICT WITH CHARTER REQUIREMENTS.